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SENATE BILL 249

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Joseph J. Carraro

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SERVICE TO

PROVIDE A DISTRICT OFFICE AND STAFF FOR EACH LEGISLATOR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  One million three hundred thirty thousand

dollars ($1,330,000) is appropriated from the general fund to

the legislative council service to provide a district office

and staff for each legislator for expenditure in fiscal year

2000 as follows:

(1)  six hundred thirty thousand dollars

($630,000) to be divided equally among the members of the

senate; and

(2)  seven hundred thousand dollars ($700,000)

to be divided equally among the members of the house of
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representatives.

B.  The New Mexico legislative council shall

develop policies, procedures and limitations regarding the use

of these expenditures by the legislative council service on

behalf of the members.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the

general fund.
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     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

January 27, 1999

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 249

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was 9  For 2  Against

Yes: 9

No: Campos, McKibben

Excused: Ingle, Rodriguez

Absent: None

S0249FC1
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 11, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 249

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

James G. Taylor, Chairman



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HGUAC/SB 249 Page 8
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Adopted                        Not Adopted                          

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  4  For  3  Against

Yes: 4

No: Hobbs, Mallory, Wallace

Excused: None

Absent: None

G:\BILLTEXT\BILLW_99\S0249
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 19, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 249

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman
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Adopted                        Not Adopted                          

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  10 For  6  Against

Yes: 9

No: Buffett, Larrañaga, Parsons, Pearce, Townsend, Varela, Wallace

Excused: Taylor, J.P.

Absent: None
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